
 
 

  P.O. Box 320189  • 501 Kings Highway East  • Suite 210  • Fairfield, CT 06825    
 

January 2022 

 

Dear Parent(s) of Incoming Kindergarten Students,  

 

Each year we collect information from parents, preschool, nursery, and daycare providers regarding our 

incoming kindergarten students. The gathered information assists administrators and teachers with the 

development of well-balanced classrooms. As in previous years, we are using a common articulation form with 

our partners in the Fairfield County School Districts to collect this information. The accompanying forms were 

developed with help of the Connecticut State Department of Education and are based on the Connecticut 

Preschool Assessment Framework.  

 

Please complete the attached forms by emailing or sending a paper copy to your child’s preschool, nursery, or 

daycare provider and have them complete it and email it back to your school’s secretary. Below you can find 

the appropriate contact information for your child’s school.  

 

Thank you for your cooperation in helping us provide the best learning environment for your child. If you have 

any questions, please feel free to contact me, or Diane Peruzzi, at 203-255-8372 or via email at 

JZavodjancik@fairfieldschools.org.  

 

Sincerely, 

  
Dr. James Zavodjancik 

Executive Director of Instruction, Curriculum, and Assessment  

Burr Elementary School 

Melissa Graham 

mgraham@fairfieldschools.org 

1960 Burr Street  

Fairfield, CT 06824 

Dwight Elementary School  
Mary Varga 

mvarga@fairfieldschools.org  

1600 Redding Road 

Fairfield, CT 06824 

Holland Hill Elementary School  

Rita Ioanna 

rioanna@fairfieldschools.org  

105 Meadowcroft Road 

Fairfield, CT 06484 

Jennings Elementary School  
Kathy DelConte 

kdelconte@fairfieldschools.org  

31 Palm Drive 

Fairfield, CT 06824 

McKinley Elementary School  

Chrissy Petrino  

cpetrino@fairfieldschools.org  

60 Thompson Street 

Fairfield, CT 06824 

Mill Hill Elementary School  

Ashley Prosniewski 

aprosniewski@fairfieldschools.org  

635 Mill Hill Terrace 

Fairfield, CT 06890 

North Stratfield Elementary School  

Mari Kathein  

mkathein@fairfieldschools.org  

190 Putting Green Road 

Fairfield, CT 06825 

Osborn Hill Elementary School  

Theresa Budlowski 

tbudlowski@fairfieldschools.org  

760 Stillson Road 

Fairfield, CT 06824 

Riverfield Elementary School  
Cindy Ficalora 

cficalora@fairfieldschools.org  

1625 Mill Plain Road 

Fairfield, CT 06824 

Sherman Elementary School  

Teresa Kerrigan  

tkerrigan@fairfieldschools.org  

250 Fern Street 

Fairfield, CT 06824 

Stratfield Elementary School  
Linda O’Connor  

loconnor@fairfieldschools.org  

1407 Melville Avenue 

Fairfield, CT 06825 
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